Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 150409 1
Button Type
Contact block
Box Colour
Ordering Key
EMPB020/2BY
Product Description
• Double insulation

Options ( 1 = Snap action
2 = Slow action with forced opening      NC contact)
Ordering key
PA2110/1
Product description
• High switching power
• Double switch
• Industrial applications
• 10A switching capacity
• Up to 500VAC
• Modular mounting (up to 3 elements)
• Screw terminals
• High reliability
• cULus and CE
• IEC/EN 60947-5-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-5, UL 508
PA 2 110 / 1
Switching element equipped
with two independent elements.
Available in different switching
configurations. Pole and throw
configurations can be single
pole single throw (SPST) or
double pole single throw
(DPST).
Elements can be snapped to
each other on the bottom, up to 3.
Emergency Stop Pushbutton
with Black/Yellow Box
72x72x58mm
Dimensions mm/inches
2NO
Wiring diagram
13
14
23
24
1NO+1NC
2NC
1NO
1NC
Contact characteristics
Contact Rating AC1 10A @ 250VAC
Contact Rating AC15 DC13
(acc. to IEC 60947-5-1) @ 24V 10A 6A
@ 110V 8A 1A
@ 220V 6A 0.5A
@ 380V 4A -
@ 500V 2.5A -
Thermal Contact Rating 10A (A600) 5A (B600)
(acc. to UL 508) 2.5A (Q600/Q300)
AC Contact Rating (acc. to UL 508) A600 B600
B600 (all snap codes) @ 120V 6A 3A
A600 (all slow codes) @ 240V 3A 1.5A
@ 480V 1.5A 0.75A
@ 600V 1.2A 0.6A
DC Contact Rating (acc. to UL 508) Q600 Q300
Q600 (all snap codes) @ 125V 0.55A 0.55A
Q600 (100, 200 slow codes) @ 250V 0.27A 0.27A
Q300 (010, 020, 110 slow codes) @ 480V 0.10A -
@ 600V 0.10A -
Contact code
Contact configuration
2 NO contacts (DPST)
2 NC contacts (DPST)
1 NC contact (SPST)
1 NO contact (SPST)
1 NC + 1 NO contacts (DPST)
Contact code
200